

\*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

### Request for Quotation

DEP15050

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 05/09/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/01/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "VENUS (HAMILITON R.) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR GARY, WEST VIRGINIA, (MCDOWELL CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/02/10 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2010 JUN 30 THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE *-304* クーノール

### **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS** REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem 12. BANKRUPTCY: this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15050

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

S H

Ţ

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEP	<u> </u>	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DA	9/2010 TE:	07/01/	2010	<del></del> -					
242230000000000000000000000000000000000		07/01/		CAT		<u> </u>	OPENING TIME	0 ]	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	ÑÖ	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDITI THEIR	ON, WE EMAIL	REQU ADDRE	EST T SS AN	HAT ALL PO D FAX NUM	OTENTIA BER.	L BIDDERS INC	LUDE	
	LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO OF THE	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	THE PRE-BI DISMISSAL , WILL BE ER CONCLUS , BUT DURI	ID. BI OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY	ARRIVE PRIOR DDERS WHO ARR E TECHNICAL TED TO SIGN I THE TECHNICA SUBSEQUENT P TO SIGN THE	N.	
	THE SI OF GAR (CR 10 LOCALL	Y, WV. 3) IN Y KNOW E PLAN	LOCATI THE THE CO	ED IN SITE OMMUN GARY I	MCDOWELL IS LOCATE ITY OF VEN NO. 10 COAP SHOWING	D OFF IUS, WV L CAMP	•	N	
	PH. 30	AML&R  -926  PAYMEN	, 601 0485     MUS	57TH JPON F G BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT OF MADE BY CH	CHARLE \$10.00	ED FROM WVDEP STON, WV 2530 NON-REFUNDA MONEY ORDER.	4, Blf	
	TATION REQUIRE TO SUBE WITH TE DAVIT E	IRGINIA FOR A ES EACH MIT AT HE BID. MUST BE	PUBLI VENT THE S THE SIGN	C IMF OOR TH SAME T E ENCL	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMIT TIME AN AF OSED DRUG SUBMITTED	CONSTRUS A BIL FIDAVITORES WITH	AT: ANY SOLIC JCTION CONTRA D FOR THE WOR T OF COMPLIAN FORKPLACE AFF	CT K CE I-	
	DENCE	OF THE	VENDO	R'S C	COMPLIANCE	WITH T	THE PROVISION	OF	
BIGNATURE				SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TEA	MS AND CONI	SMOITIC	DATE	
ITLE		FEIN	N						
. \//	HEN DESD	NIDING T	O DEC	INIOPPE	NAME AND A	י פספיי	ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEN DOR

\*709060417

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-984-1115

### Request for Quotation

255

PAGE

DEP15050 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH H

Ö

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/2010				7.004
BID OPENING DATE: 0 7	7/01/2010	BID OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTIT	Y UOP CAT. FI	EM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ARTICLE	1D, CHAPTER 21 OF T	HE WV CODE. F	FAILURE TO	
SUBMIT T	THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE	WORKPLACE AFF	FIDAVIT WITH	
THE BID	SHALL RESULT IN DIS	QUALIFICATION	OF SUCH BID.	
			ne pencopuen	
	TO PROCEED: THIS CO 365 CALENDAR DAYS AF			
	IVED. UNLESS OTHERW			
EXECUTED	PURCHASE ORDER WIL	BE CONSIDERE	ED NOTICE TO	
PROCEED.	i l	_ D_ 00.11012 _ X =		
	ATION: THE DIRECTOR			
	CANCEL THIS CONTRA			
	TO THE VENDOR IF THE			
	O ARE OF AN INFERIOR E SPECIFICATIONS OF			
WITH THE HEREIN.	SPECIFICATIONS OF	THE DID AND CO	UNIKACI	
nekein.	1			
WAGE RAT	TES: THE CONTRACTOR	OR SUBCONTRACT	TOR SHALL PAY	
	HER OF THE U.S. DEPA			
	S ESTABLISHED FOR MC		, PURSUANT	
	VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A		1507 \	
(PREVAIL	LING WAGE RATES APPL	Y TO THIS PROJ	JEC!.)	
ADDITOAT	TION: ANY REFERENCE	S MADE TO ARRI	TTRATION OR	
	T FOR PAYMENTS DUE (			<u>.</u>
	D BY STATE LAW) CONT			
	NY AMERICAN INSTITUT			
PERTAIN	ING TO THIS CONTRACT	ARE HEREBY DE	ELETED.	
WORKERS	COMPENSATION: VEN	DOR IS REQUIRE	ED TO PROVIDE	
A CERTIF	FICATE FROM WORKERS'	COMPENSALION	11 2000E22LAF.	
ALL DE	THE ITEMS CHECKED BE	IOW WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT	
l l	CONTRACT:	7		
(XX) INS	SURANCE: SUCCESSFUL	VENDOR SHALL F	FURNISH PROOF	
		 DE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION	IONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	·
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANCES	TO BE NOTED APONE
	NIDING TO DECLINEEDT NAME	- AND ADDDECO IN C		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15050

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRINT	IED .	TEF	RMS OF SAL	£	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/								*****************	
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/01/	2010	(Villainen erasta)		BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	WBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		2004-000-000-000-000-000-	1000.0000000000000000000000000000000000	(00000000000000000000000000000000000000		*	<u> </u>	3000000000	
	OF COM	IMERCIA	I GEN	FRAI	I TARTITTY	TNCHDA	NCE PRIOR TO		
	ISSUAN	ICE OF	CONTR				E SPECIFIED 1	N	
					MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	. 14	
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.				
	( ) B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SH	IALL	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INSURANCE	IN	
	AN AMU	UNI EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRA	CT.	
į									
	(XX) R	י פתאח.	FIVE	PEDC	ENT (5%)	OE TUE	TOTAL AMOUNT	٥r	
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLET	O THE	STATE OF	WEST W	IRGINIA, SHALL	UF BE	
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS A BI	D BOND.	THE SUCCESS		
							E BOND AND LA	BOR/	
	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE A	MOUNT O	F THE CONTRAC	T.	
·	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE FO	RM OF A	CERTIFIED CH	IECK,	
	TKKFAO	CABLE	LETTE	R OF	CREDIT, O	R BOND	FURNISHED BY	Α	
•	5UL VEN Ctate	DE MES	T VID	MPANY	AUTHORIZ	ED TO D	O BUSINESS IN	TH	
	SIAIC Tn ite	UF WES	BUND	MITI 1	ONIV DE	ALLOWED	REDIT SUBMITT FOR PROJECTS	ED	
	UNDER	\$100.0		PERSO	NAI OR RII	SINESS	CHECKS ARE NO	· · T	
	ACCEPT	ABLE I	N LIE	U OF	THE 5% BI	D BOND.	PERFORMANCE	1	
į	BOND,	OR LAB	OR/MA	TERIA	L BOND.		·		
				3.			•		
	( ) M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO (	2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE		
	BOND C	OVERIN	G THE	ROOF	ING SYSTE	M WILL	BE A REQUIREM	IENT	
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.				
	REV. 1	1/00							
		i	****	****	********	****	***********	<b>XXX</b>	
							~~~~~	***	
									•
					TION FORM				
1	(EXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2013) I	S ATTAC	HED. YOU MUS	T	
	COMPLE	TE THI	S ORIC	GINAL	FORM TO	OBTAIN /	AN AVS DATA		•
	EVALUA	I TON I	OPER	= KM I N	E YOUR EL	IGIBILI	TY AS AN AML		
(		1		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TLE		FE	IN				4555		
-							ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP15050

PAGE.

AD	DRESS CORRESP	ONDENCETO	ATTENTION	QF
HUCK	BOWMAN			

304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER\_RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV -25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/201	10						
BID OPENING DATE:	07/01/	2010		BID OP	ENING TIME	01:3	SOPM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					30 CFR 874.		
					TACHED TO TH	E	
			CAN CONTACT	THE AV	S OFFICE AT		•
			S.OSMRE.GOV	(	. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	***	
***	*****	****	****	****	**********		
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE	Ε			
WF:	ST VIRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 F	REQUIRE	S THAT ALL		
					WORK IN THIS		
ST	ATE MUST I	BE LICENSED	. THE WEST	VIRGIN	IIA CONTRACTO	RS	
LI:	CENSING BO	DARD IS EMP	OWERED TO IS	SSUE TH	E CONTRACTOR	S	
					LICENSE MAY		
					ISION OF LAB	, אט	
CA	PIIUL CUMI	ADLESTON	KANAWHA BLVI WV 25305, PI	J. E, D 1. 304-	.558-7890.		
						•	
			DE 21-11-11			_	
1		1 1	INCLUDE THE	CUNTRA	ACTORS LICENS	E	
	MBER ON TI DDER TO CO						
			1 1	1 / V	1: 1		
co	NTRACTORS	NAME:	upenter.	Keclar	mation he	· · ·	
<u> </u>		LICENSE #:	wyo	27.7.20	£	•••	
					TO FURNISH A		
				PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE	OF	
Α	PURCHASE (	ORDER/CONTI	RACT.				
		АРЕ	LICABLE LAW				
	E WEST VI	RGINIA STA	E CODE, PUR	CHASING	G DIVISION RU	ILES	
&	REGULATIO	NS, AND THE	INFORMATIO	N PROVI	IDED IN THE		
" R	EQUEST FO	R QUOTATIO	" ISSUED BY	THE PL	URCHASING		
		SEE RI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM			DATE	
SIGNATURE KC	,		TELE	PHONE		DATE	7-1-10
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

DEP15050

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SH-P P TO

SHIP VIA

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FOB.

05/09	/2010				
BID OPENING DATE	07/01	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DIVISION IS PROCUREMENT	4 1	AUTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	ANY OTHER SO	DURCE, VER HE INFORMA	DED IN SPECIFICAT BAL OR WRITTEN, W TION PROVIDED FRO E PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
	COMPLETED WINOTICE TO PERE-CONSTRUCT	CONSTRUCTI ITHIN 365 ROCEED IS CTION CONF	ON WORK SPECIFIED CALENDAR DAYS AFT RECEIVED. IN THE ERENCE IS REQUIRE SPECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO	
	THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUAR PROVISION,	THE MATERITOR ARE SUFTHE RESPRANTEE CUSTHE WORK,	ALS AND WORKMANSH BJECT TO THE GUAR	ANTEE ESTABLISHED N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND	
	THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE WORK FINAL PAYMEN RESPONSIBILITIES FOR DEFECTS	TOR BE CONFOR ONE YES NEITHER SHALL RETY FOR NE	SIDERED GUARANTEE AR FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT ELIEVE THE CONTRA GLIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARA PENSE OF THE CONT	D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANCE ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHAL	
,	WRITTEN NOT: (B) CONTRACTOR V EXISTING AT	DURING T VILL MAINT THE DATE	HE ONE-YEAR GUARA AIN THE PROJECT T OF THE ACCEPTANCE HE NEGLIGENCE OR	NTEE PERIOD, THE O THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK.	
		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	NDITIONS	I
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	F	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
187	IENI DECDONIDINO	TO DEC. INCE	DENIAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE APOVE LABELE	



AENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

SH-P

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15050** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN ~ 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	VIS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.Ç	).B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/	2010								<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:		07/01/	2010			BID	<u>OPEN</u>	ING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	JMBER		UNFI	PRICE		AMOUNT
	GUARAN AT ITS CONSTR ALLOTT FURTHE CONTAI	TEE PE EXPEN (C) RUED AS FED FOR (D) ER DEFI INED HE TERMINA	RIOD SE. THE BEIN WORK GUAR NED I REIN. TION:	SHALL ONE-Y G AN UNDE ANTEE N THE	BE CORR EAR GUAR EXTENSIO R THE CO S CONCER TECHNIC	THAT DEVECTED BY ANTEE PEN OF THENTRACT. NING REVAL SPECI	THE RIOD PER EGET FICA	E CON  SHA  RFORM  TATION  TION	ITRACTO ALL NOT IANCE T ON MAY IS WHOLE	R BE IME BE	
	WITHOU HAVE, THAN CERTII TO TEI	UT PREJ PROVID THIRTY FIED MA RMINATE	UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	TO A AT TH DAR I ETURN	NY OTHER E CONTRA AYS WRIT RECEIPT	RIGHT ON COMMENT OF REQUEST	R REGIVE	EMEDY EN NO (DEI OF	Y IT MA OT LESS LIVEREI INTENT	S D BY	
	VENDO: PERMI MATER	R TO: (A) TS FOR IALS TO (B)	OBTA ALL 1 AND OBTA	IN AL RANSF FROM AIN AN	L NECESSORTATION	SARY DIVI N OF EQUI SITE. L REQUIF	SIO!	N OF NT A	HIGHWA ND	AYS	
	ACCOR RECLA PROJE PLANS AND A	ALL DANCE V MATION CT. & SPEC LL PROV	WORK VITH OF TH CS ARI VISION	UNDER THE SI HE "VI E INCO NS, CO PART	PECIFICA ENUS (HA DRPORATE LAUSES A DF THIS	: DNTRACT STIONS PREMILTON R. D HERE IND CONDITIONS CONTRACT RRADON CO	PAR  BY  TION  AN	ED F RAIN REF S TH D CO	OR THE AGE" ERENCE EREIN NSISTS	ARE	
	1			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	OITIONC	NS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE			FEIN				T	ΑC	DDRESS CH	ANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
											ED WENDOD!



**\*709060417** 

PO BOX 13015

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office-Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

304-984-1115

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15050

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

а—т Р

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

<u> </u>	•				<u> </u>	3004	304	720-0477
DATE PRIN	ITED	TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VÍA	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
05/09/		<u>Militaria pariamente de la martina de la ma</u>	<u>1500000000000</u>	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	3060 accessors and a second			THEOD PLANC
BID OPENING DATE	07/0	1/2010	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING T	IME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>	<u> 2000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>		<u> </u>			
	(6) PAYME							
	TH	E CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FU	RNISH T	O DEP AN		
	APPLICATIO	N FOK P	AYMEN	T WITH AN				
	IN THE SPE					E FORM IN	CLUDED	
	OF PAYMENT	ITI	S THE	DEP'S IN	TENT TH	AT THE PA	AMENT TO	0
	THE CONTRA		MADE	WITHIN 6	O DAYS	AFTER REC	FIPT OF	
	APPLICATIO	N FOR P	AYMEN	т.				
	:							
				ARTIAL PA				
	IH BARTTA	ECONIR	ACTOR	MAY, ON	A PERIO	DIC BASIS	, SUBMI	
	FOR PARTIA	AT THE	NI BA	SED UN IH	E AMUUN	T OF WORK		
	PAYMENT WI	IL BE D	FTFRM	INED EROM	LHE VC	. INC ART	UUN! UF	
	WORK COMPL	ETED IF	BASE	D UPON UN	ITT MEAS	URES OR T	HE ITIL OF	
	PERCENT CO	MPLETED	IF B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUM.	111	
	BANKRUPTCY	: IN T	HE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR	FILES	
-	FOR BANKRU	PTCY PR	OTECT	ION, THE	STATE M	AY DEEM T	HIS	
	CONTRACT N WITHOUT FU			, AND IEK	MINATE	SUCH CONTI	RACT	
	MYINOO! IO	KINEK U	RUER.					
	REV. 1/200	5						
							•	
	PREFERENCE	FOR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS		
	EVOEDT			· <b>-</b>				
	1. EXCEPT	WHEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY T	HE DIRE	CTOR OF TI	HE	
ļ						BSECTION : EEL PRODUC		•
	A STAT	F CONTR	ACT P	USE UK SU POJECT OT	HER THA	N THOSE S	CIS FUK Teel	
	PRODUC	TS MADE	IN T	HE UNITED	STATES	. AS USED	TN	
		ONTRACT				. 40 0025	T 14	
			ĺ					
	A. "S	TATE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT	" MEANS	ANY EREC	TION OR	
	Cut	NSTRUCI	ION O	F, OR ANY	ADDITI	ON TO, AL	TERATIO	
			SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	-	FEIN				ADDRE	SE CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						ADDUC	.33 CHANGES	IO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

P

DEP15050

PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALI		SHIP VIA		F.C.B		FREIGHTTERMS
05/09/				*	TD 0	PENING TIM	= 0	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/01/2010	CAT		<u> </u>			AMOUNT
LINE	QUAN	ITITY UOP	NO	ITEM:NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	B.	OF OR OTH STRUCTURE OR HIGHWA OR COOLIN EQUIPMENT SUCH PROJ STATE OF SOLICITED "STEEL PR SHAPED, D FABRICATE PROCESSED SUCH OPER HEARTH, B BESSEMER "UNITED STAMERICA A OR INSULA UNITED STAMERICA AUNITED STAMERICA AUNITED STAMERICA AUNITED STAMERICA AUNITED STAMERICA AUNITED STAMERICA AUTHOLICON TOTAL CONTOTAL CONTOTA	R INC.  R INC.	PROVEMENT TO UDING, BUT NO THE INSTALL PENTILATING FOR SUPPLY OF PURSUANT TO PURSUANT FOR EXTRUDED, FOO EXTRUDES ALL TO BUSE OF EXTRUDES ALL TO BUSE OF EXTRUDES ALL TO BUSE OF EXTRUDES ALL TO FOO EXTRUDES ALL TO FOO EXTRUDES ALL TO FOO EXTRUDES OF EXTRUDES OF EXTRUDES ALL TO FOO EXTRUDES OF EXTRUDES OF EXTRUDES OF EXTRUDES ALL TO FOO EXTRUDES OF EXTRUDES OF EXTRUDES OF EXTRUDES ALL TO FOO EXTRUDES OF EXTRUDES	ATION LAND COMMIC AND	BUILDING O IMITED TO, IN OF ANY H 'S OR OTHER MATERIALS INTRACT WIT CH BIDS WER 2001.  S ROLLED, F O, CAST, RLY PROCESS TWO OR MORE DE BY THE O FURNACE, PROCESS.  ED STATES O TORY, CONTI ISDICTION O ARTMENT MAY IGN STEEL  M USED DOES T (.1%) OF USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION	R ROAD EATIN FOR HE THE E ORMED OF PEN IN THE SAN, THE	SG
	В	DELIVEREI	TOR O	LUE OF THE S HE PROJECT OF F THE PURCHA T SPECIFIED	SING STEE	DIVISION L MATERIAL		
			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS		NDITIONS		-
SIGNATURE		er e		TELEF	HONE		DAT	ΓE
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRES	S CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							4= 1 NOT	LED STELLBOOK



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15050

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
SH DEPARTMENT OF
SOFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION—INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRIN	TED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/	2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/01/	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	QUAN AVAI	TITY OR OT LABLE TO M	N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REG	REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	
	OF THIS	SECTION MA	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 54	CIVIL PENALTIE	N S
•	REV. 10/01/0 EXHIBIT 7				
	PROJECTS		SS & STEEL IN PU		
	EVERY CONTRA ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$5 STEEL ARE RE GLASS, OR ST IN ADDITION,	CT FOR CON REPAIR, IM , WHERE TH OF STEEL O 0,000 OR W QUIRED, TH EEL PRODUC ITEMS OF	T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECOME PROVEMENT OR MAIE COST IS MORE THE COST IS MORE THE COST IN THE COST OF THE COST OS OST OF THE COST OST OST OST OST OST OST OST OST OST	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AN OST OF STEEL I 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINATE UNITED STATE	D, S F NUM
	DOMESTIC ALU THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF ST FOREIGN MADE ACCEPTED ONL	MINUM, GLA IS LESS TH EEL ARE US ALUMINUM, Y IF THE C	PUBLIC WORKS SH SS OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE ED IN PUBLIC WOR GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC	ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BEPRODUCTS IS FO	E JND
	TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. I PRODUCTS TO	ONABLE. S HIGHER THA F THE DOME BE SUPPLIE S AREA", A	UCH COST IS UNRE N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE	ASONABLE IF IT FOR FOREIGN MAN LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAN UNITED STATES	IS DE
IGNATURE		SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		ATE
ITLE	FE	BN			
1.5 Selection	FE	NB.		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

T

DEP15050

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/01/2010 CAT NO AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE

FEIN



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP15050

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZEV

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE:					
	07/01/	federación en electric percentación de	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
OPENIN	IG DATE	. ANY AD	DENDUM SHOULD BE	RECEIVED BY THE	
BUYER	WITHIN	FOURTEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
OPENIN	1G DATE	•			·
(3) A	וממא נוו	ENDA CHOU	ID DE CODMALLY AG	V.110111 ED 075 - 11	_
BIDDER	RS AND	ENDA SHUU SURMITTEN	LD BE FORMALLY AC TO THE STATE PUR	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	니
THE SA	ME RUL	ES AND RE	GULATIONS THAT AP	PIY TO THE	
ORIGIN	IAL BID	DING DOCU	MENT SHALL ALSO A	PPLY TO AN	
ADDEND	DOC MUC	UMENT. T	HE ONLY EXCEPTION	MAY BE FOR AN	
ADDEND	DUM THA	T IS ISSU	ED FOR THE SOLE P	URPOSE OF	
CHANGI	NG A B	ID OBENIN	G TIME AND/OR DAT	E •	
		ì	·		
REV. 1	1/96				
` EVUTDT	T 10				
EXHIBI	. 1 10			٠.,	
			REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15050	
					•
ADDEND	IUM ACKI	NOWLEDGEM	ENT		
I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLEDGE	RECEIPT OF THE FO	ILOMING CHECKED	
ADDEND	UM(S)	AND HAVE	MADE THE NECESSAR	Y REVISIONS TO M	
PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS AND/O	R SPECIFICATION,	ETC.	
ADDEND	W NO	• •			
, אאסחראח	י. סא אטי	· S:			
NO. 1	. <i></i>				
NO. 2	• • • • • •	• •			
NO. 3					
140. 3		•••			
NO. 4					
	1		<u> </u>		1
	n i	SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE A. III.	rhoent		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	APT 1/15 DATE	7-1-10



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15050

PAGE....

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT · OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SAL	É	sı	AIV 91E		F.(	ÞВ		FREIGHTTI	RMS
05/09/2	2010			1,01,1								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/01/	2010			BI	D OF	PENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNF	TPRICE		AMOU	NT
·				***************************************								
	10.5		• •	,								
	r linde	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIRM	THE	RECEI	PT OF	THE		
						REJECT1				1		
	/ENDOE	MHCT	CLEVD	1 V 11M	DEDSTAL	ID THAT	ANV	VERRAL				
						D TO BE				,		
						VENDOR						
						T BIND		ONLY				
						AND AL				1		
						. ADDENI						
	SL E C I L	,	1	MIN U	, 1017	. ADDENI						
	1	/ , ,	//.									
	14	Illey	Ca	uper,	nee		S :	IGNATUR	RE			
					1.	<i>/</i> /					•	
,	(24	Rente	e Ke	clan	nation	Inc.	co	OMPANY		1		
1												
		7. <del>-</del>	1-12	Í			DA	ATE				
										]		
'.	REV. 3	11/96	1									
				NOT	ICE							
				וטא	ICE		1					
ļ	A SIGN	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	ED TO:	ļ					
	_									Ì		
					INISTRA	AIIUN						
		PURCHAS	L .	11121	.UN					- 1		
		BUILDIN	I .			FAOT						
			1	1	TREET,							
	,	CHARLES	IUN,	WV 4	25305-0	130						
										•		
												•
	THE B	ID SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS	INFORMA	TION	ON TH	E FACE	OF		
						NOT BE						
				1			,			anna Malacca c		
,		4		SEER	VERSE SIDE I	OR TERMS AN	D COND	ITIONS		DATE		
SIGNATURE K. CL	Cey /	alpen	tel	~		30	7 98	4 111	5		フーノー	10
TITLE	Plens	+	EIN 55	0693	493					ANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



**\*709060417** 

PO BOX 13015

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

304-984-1115

Request for Quotation

DEP15050

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE **CUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15050 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 984 2770 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMAT-TO ADDRESS USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: ussonville W PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE フーノーノク TITLE FEIN

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Carpentu Richamaton Day Payer ID No.: 55-0693493
Address; P.O Box 1.3015
Address; P.O Bok 13015  City: Sissonville State: WV Zip Code: 35360 Phone: 304984/1/5  Fax No.: 3049842770 E-mail address: RCARPENIO3 AOL. 60M
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Legent appendix, have the express authority to certify that:
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the <b>attached</b> Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you <b>must</b> attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7-1-10 K. Calpenter Tresident  Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:

Carpenter Reclamation One

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name WA Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Parling Date
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

### Venus (Hamilton R.) Drainage

Requisition# DEP15050 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Carpenter Feclamation Inc

Address: P. 0 Box 13015

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
140.	Q0:111111			
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 16,000.00
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 8,000,00
3.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 3,000.00
4.0	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 16,000.00
5.1	1,100 LF	Sediment Control	4.00	\$ 4,400.00
6.0	2.0 AC	Revegetation	2,200.00	\$ 4,400,00
7.1	69 LF	18-inch HDPE Culvert		\$ 2,760,00
7.2	LS	Energy Dissipater		\$ 1,800.00
7.3	625 LF	Type I Channel		\$ 40,625.00
7.4	283 LF	Type II Channel		\$ 67,920.00
7.5	1 Ea	Standard Manhole	4,000.00	4,000.∞
9.1	1 Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11.0	50 LF	Underdrain	30.00	\$ 1,500.00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			_ <u></u>	\$
<u> </u>				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
<b>******</b>				
				<b>*************************************</b>
		*TOTAL	<b>*************************************</b>	\$ 176, 405,00

Agency	19
REQ.P.O#	

	BID	BOND	0	Attached	
	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the				2(
of		, a	s Principal,	, and	
of		a corporation organ	iized and e	xisting under the laws	of the State of
with its principa	I office in the City of	, a	s Sur <del>e</del> ty, a	ire held and firmly bou	and unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	e penal sum of	(\$			payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we joint	ty and severally bind ourselves	, our heirs, adminis	trators, exi	ecutors, successors a	nd assigns.
The Condition of the abo	ve obligation is such that where	es the Principal ha	s submitte	d to the Purchasing S	ection of the
Department of Administration a ce	rtain bid or proposal, attached l	hereto and made a	part herec	of, to enter into a contr	ract in writing for
VONTUEDEE ODE					
NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be re	ula ada al mar				
hereto and shall furnish any outer agreement created by the accepta force and effect. It is expressly un exceed the penal amount of this of the Surety, for the value way impaired or affected by any exaive notice of any such extension	nderstood and agreed that the lobligation as herein stated.  e received, hereby stipulates an extension of the time within which	d agrees that the o	y tor any a iblications	nd all daims heredilor of said Surety and its	bond shall be in no
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, Principal and Surety have he	reunto set their har	nds and se	als, and such of them	as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals					
day of					
Divisional Company Cool					
Principal Corporate Seal		<del>-</del> -		(Name of Princ	ipal)
		B	γ		
				(Must be President	
			·	(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal				(Name of Sure	iy)
		_		Attomey-in-Fa	act

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(A)

AGENCY\_\_\_

WV State Agency

right corner of page #1)
Your Company Name

Surety Corporate Name

City, Location of Surety

State, Location of Surety

this line in words.

Day of the month

Name of Corporation

Title of person signing

Corporate Name of Surety

Month

President

Surety

bond.

Year

State of Surety Incorporation

City of Surety Incorporation

Amount of bond in figures

Minimum amount of acceptable bid

Brief Description of scope of work

Raised Corporate Seal of Principal

Signature of President or Vice

Raised Corporate Seal of Surety

Signature of Attorney in Fact of the

Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised

Surety Seal must accompany this bid

bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on

(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper

City, Location of your Company

State, Location of your Company

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(0)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

	RFQ/RFP#( <u>B</u> )
Bid Bond	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRI	
MOWAED MENDINES	(F)
as Principal, and (F)	(C)
as Principal, and (F)	oi <u>(G)</u>
(H) a corporation org	ganized and existing under the laws
of the State of (I) with its i	principal office in the City of
(J) as Surety, are he	ld and firmly bound unto The State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sur	m of (K)
(\$ (L) ) for the payment	of which, well and truly to be made,
we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our i	neire administrators executors
	jons, administrations, occountry,
successors and assigns.	- is such that subgroup the Dringing
The Condition of the above obligation	on is such that whereas the Principal
has submitted to the Purchasing Section of th	ie Department of Administration
a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	made a part hereof to enter into a
contract in writing for	
(M)	
NOW THEREFORE.	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	THE WAR THE TANK AND THE TANK A
(b) If said bid shall be accepted an	d the Principal shall enter into a
contract in accordance with the bid or propo	sal attached hereto and shall furnish
any other hands and insurance required by the	he bid or proposal, and shall in all
other respects perform the agreement creater	d by the acceptance of said bid then
this obligation shall be null and void, otherw	vise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood	and agreed that the liability of the
Torce and elled. It is expressly understood	l is no execut exceed the nepel
Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall	i, ili ilo event, excessi the politic
amount of this obligation as herein stated	
The Surety for value received, her	eby stipulates and agrees that the
obligations of said Surety and its bond shall	be in no way impaired or affected by
any extension of time within which the Obli	gee may accept such bid; and said
Surety does hereby waive notice of any such	extension
Surely does hereby waive honce of mily such	oal and Surety have hereunto set their
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FINICIP	and surely have reveal their corrects
hands and seals, and such of them as are co	porations have caused their corporate
seals to be affixed hereto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers,
this (N) day of (O)	_, 20( <b>P</b> )
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Principal Corporate Seal	(O)
Fillicipal Corporate Coar	(Name of Principal)
(TD)	
(R)	
·	(Must be President or
•	Vice President)
	(T)
	Title
(U)	
	(V)
Surety Corporate Seal	
	(Name of Surety)
	(W)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Begin Date End Date

10/1/1989

10/1/1989

6861/1/01

::56:36 PM
Ξ
3
1/5/201
4
eport
Re
F
Q
AVS O

All OFT's where the selected entify is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc

% Ownership 50% 50% (140616) Kelley Carpenter (140616) Kelley Carpenter (140617) Mary Carpenter (140617) Mary Carpenter Related Entity Description Vice President Shareholder Sinreholder President

> (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc

Parent Entity

7-1-10 Averent Information



HODEM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

DEP15050

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/15/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2010 BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 \*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE VENUS (HAMILTON) DRAINAGE PRO-DECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON þ6/02/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/10 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES 0001 JВ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES IS THE END OF REO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 984 7-1-10 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-069*3493* 

### RFQ 15050 Venus (Hamilton R.) Drainage Addendum #1

- Item 1: The Contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidation damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed for invoicing purposes.
- Item 2: C) Sheet 6 Channel details, channel chart sta 19 + 50 to 19 + 85 length should read 35 feet, not 25 feet.
- Item 3: Q) Can site be accessed from the bottom of site?
  - A) No, the site access is from the top.
- Item 4: Q) Can access road be blocked?
  - A) No, the access road goes to a gas well.
- Item 5: C) Energy dissipater is to be constructed off the railroad right-of-way.

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	15050 Ven US (Hamilton R.) Danway	Bid Date: 7/1/2010 Pre-Bid Date: 6/2/2010
Name : Company: Address:	DAUID H. BOWMAN SIEEN MOUNTAIN G 511 50th 57 Rect Chas, WU ZS304	Name: RONNIE BOWUNG Company: EASTERN TANK ! UTILITY SERVICE Address: 145 KRIT LANE PRINCETON WV 24740
Fax # :	304 925.0253 925-9230 Jody Maye AOL, Com	Phone#: 304.324-2692  Fax #: 364-324-8692  Email: Rohne DEASTERNTAPLING.COM
Name : Company: Address:	Seles Constructions	Name: Brian Hoava Company: Breaknuny Const. Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Pd.
Fax # :	Proeville WVA. 304-732-7679 304-732 7660 WWW. Selcolont. Car	
Company:	LES BOLEN ASPEN CORP 2460 RITIES DR DANIELS WY 25832	Name: ANN WARDURLL Company: RASTRING ARROW Address: PO BOX 108 CWALLISTON WV TSBLL
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-763-4573 304-763-4591 1boken@aspan-golf.com	Phone#: 304-4.4-0755  Fax #: 0756  Email:
Name : Company: Address:	WES AddAir ABA ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST WEICH WVA 24801	Name: WR Houch Company: Pineville Paving Address: POBOV 1290 Fineville WV 44874
Phone #: Fax # :	304-320-3961 304-436 5111	Phone# : 304 732 2507 Fax # : 304 232 2855 Email :

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	15050	Bid Date: 7/1/2010
Project:	Venus (Hamilton R) DRAWAY	e Pre-Bid Date: 6/2/2010
	reserve of the second of the second of	
		•
• • · · · ·	0101	Name :
Name :	Randy Carpenter	
Company:	Carpenter Reclamation	Company:
Address:	PD Box 13015	Address:
•	Sissonville WV 25360	
Phone #:	304-984-1115	Phone# :
Fax # :	" Same	Fax # :
	RCarpen 103 com	Email:
	The state of the s	
Name :	DERRICK SEARS	Name :
	FOSTER SUPPLY	Company:
Company:	<del></del>	7 7 7
Address:	PO BOX 498	Address:
	SCOTH DAPON W	
		Phone# :
Phone #:	304-553-6565	- 11
Fax # :	304-755-8280	Fax # :
Email :	dseavs@ Sistersupply.com	Email :
Name :		Name :
Company:		Company:
Address:		Address:
·	-	
Phone #:		Phone# :
Fax # :		Fax # :
Email :		Email :
		<del></del>
Name :	·	Name :
Company:		Company:
Address:		Address:
AUUIESS:		
	·	Phone# :
Phone #:		
Fax # :		Fax # :
Email :		Email :

	Agency <u>DEP</u> REQ.P.O# 15050
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned of PO Box 13015 Sissonville, WV 25360  of U.S. Steel Tower, 600 Grant Street, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA  a corporation bakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls  Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent	n organized and existing under the laws of the State of, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prince ent of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and noted to the county WV (Hamilton, R.) Drainage in McDowell County WV	made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a condition of the shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or not created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be a effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the ne penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the pull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that sired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblige- tice of any such extension.	t the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby

### of U.S. Steel Tower, 600 Grant Street, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA ... a corporation or South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, admi The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made DEP15050, Venus (Hamilton, R.) Drainage in McDowell County WV, a NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a conti hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or pro agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Sur exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee ma waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 27th day of May 20\_10 Principal Corporate Seal Carpenter Reclamation Must be President or Kellev Carpente Vice President) President (Title) Surety Corporate Seal Western Surety Company (Name of Surety) Sheila McCormick Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,

and a power of attorney must be attached.

### Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY



Paul W. Bruflat, Senior Vice Presiden

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

35

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



D. Krell, Notary Public

#### CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

#### **Authorizing By-Law**

#### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

-1 $+1$ .
STATE OF Tuest Virginia
COUNTY OF Kanawha, TO-WIT:
I, Kelley algentes, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of appenter beclamation one; and,
(Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that appentes Keclamaton Suc. (Company Name)
(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Corporter Reclamation Suc.
(Company Name)
Del almenter
By: Killey Carpinele
Title: Tresident
Date: 7-/-10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this / day of July 2010
By Commission expire pricial stat CVA 1 2017
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
(Seal) P.O. Box 13194 Sissonville, WV 25360
My Commission Expires June 4, 2017 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

THE BID.

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aogragata.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Carpenter Reclamation Suc.  Date: 7-1-10
Authorized Signature:
State of West Vergina
County of <u>Kanawha</u> , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this
My Commission expires  OFFICIAL SEAL  Notary Public, State Of West Virginia  NICHOLE BEARY NOTAR PUBLIC
AFFIX SEAL HERE  P.O. Box 13194 NO TAR Sissonville, WV 25360 My Commission Expires June 4, 2017